OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE: SOUTH EAST, SAKET, NEW DELHI

CORRIGENDUM

In the order issued by this office vide number 890/CMM/SED/Saket/2023 dated 19.09.2023, head of the column number 3 may be read as "Details of cases which shall be sent" instead of "Details of cases which shall not be sent" and in the footnote of the order name of the Successor court may be read as Mr. Aakash Sharma instead of Ms. Aakash Sharma.

(SHIVANI CHAUHAN)

Chief metropolitan Magistrate, South East, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi

No. <u>\$92</u>/CMM/SED/Saket/2023

Delhi, Dated the 19.9.23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, through Judicial Branch (SE).
- 2. The Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi,
- 3. The Concerned Judicial Officer of South East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to District and Sessions Judge, South East, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. PRO, Facilitation Center, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 6. The Secretary, Bar Association, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 7. For uploading on LAYERS
- 8. For uploading on centralized website through LAYERS.

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (SE) Saket Courts, New Delhi.